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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

June 10, 2025 

Mark Gaibler 
PO BOX 808 
Carlton, OR 97111 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 

Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

Reference: T-14625 Superseding Correcting Final Order and Superseding Certificate 

Enclosed is a correcting final order recorded in Special Order Vol. 134, Page 918, issued to 
correct a scrivener's error in the order recorded in Special Order Vol. 134, Page 807. A 
correcting certificate is also enclosed. 

If you have any questions please contact your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at 
(503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at Scott.a.grew@water.oregon.gov. 

Sincerely, 

David Jones Jr 
Water Right Support 
Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email) 
Will McGill, Agent 
Polk County, Local Government 

Enclosures 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OFTHE 

STATE OF OREGON. 

In the Matter of Special Order Volume 134, 
Pages 807-811 approving T-14625, Polk 
County 

CORRECTING ORDER 

Applicant 

MARK GAIBLER 
PO BOX 808 
CARLTON, OR 97111 

Findings of Fact 

1. On May 28, 2025, the Department issued an order approving Transfer Application T-14625, 
involving Certificates 83200 and 83203. The order was recorded at Special Order Volume 
134, Pages 807-811. 

2. The order contained a scrivener's error in the location description, more specifically, in the 
identification of the Range within the proposed place of use table under Finding of Fact #4. 

IRRIGATION 
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Acres 

6S 4W WM 12 NESW 6.2 

6S 4W WM 12 SESW 8 20.8 
6S 4W WM 12 SESW 45 13.5 

6S 4W WM 12 NESE 6 3.0 
6S 4W WM 12 NWSE 6.4 

6S 4W WM 12 SWSE 7 12.9 
6S 4W WM 12 SWSE 45 0.2 
6S 4W WM 12 SE SE 1 7.0 

6S 4W WM 13 NENW 45 9.0 

Total 79.0 

3. Finding of Fact #4 is modified with the correct Range identification as follows: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Acres 

6S SW WM 12 NESW 6.2 

6S SW WM 12 SESW 8 20.8 

6S SW WM 12 SESW 45 13.5 

6S SW WM 12 NESE 6 3.0 

6S SW WM 12 NWSE 6.4 

6S SW WM 12 SWSE 7 12.9 

6S SW WM 12 SWSE 45 0.2 

6S SW WM 12 SE SE 1 7.0 

6S SW WM 13 NENW 45 9.0 

Total 79.0 
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Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The order approving T-14625, as recorded in Special Order Volume 134, Pages 807-811 is 
modified to correctly describe the Range in Finding of Fact #4. 

2. All other provisions of Special Order Volume 134, Pages 807-811 remain in effect. 

ed in Salem, Oregon on JUN 1 0 2025 

ction Manager, for 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: JUN 11 2025 
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WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET 

Transfer: T-14625 Transfer Specialist:c; W 
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Mark Gaibler William E. McGill 
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Current Landowner if other than Applicant : CWRE: Irrigation District: 

Affected Local Gov'ts: Affected Tribal Gov't: B0R Notified (date): 

Polk County 

Water Rights Affected 

File 
Marked App. File# or Decree Name Permit Certificate 

□ S-63809 S-46958 83200 

□ S-54227 S-40684 83203 

□ 
Key Dates & Initial Actions (Support Staff} 

Rec'd: March 20, 2025 Proposed Action(s) : PLACE OF USE 

Fees Pd: 2094.30 Acknowledgement Letter Sent ~ Basin: 2 Willamette 

Initial Public Notice: 4/1/2025 County sent cc: of Ack Letter ~ County: POLK 

WM District: 22 Joel M. Plahn WM Review request sent:3/20/2025 WM Review date received : 

Groundwater GW Review sent: GW Review date received: 

Peer Review: 
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GREW Scott A * WRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Hi Scott, 

Will McGill <willmcgill.surveying@gmail.com> 
Friday, May 30, 2025 8:57 AM 
GREW Scott A* WRD 
T-14625 FO (Gaibler) 

I have reviewed the transfer T-14625 final order and on pg. 2 of 5, finding of fact 4, the table of "TO" 
acreages shows all of the entries in R4W. Check me on this, but it looks like they are all in RSW. 
Everything else looks good. 

Thanks! 

Will McGill, PLS, CWRE 

15333 Pletzer Rd SE 
Turner, OR 97392 
503-510-3026 
mcgillwaterrights.com 

~MCGILL SURVEYING LLC 

1 



regon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

May 28, 2025 

MARK GAIBLER 

PO BOX 808 
CARLTON, OR 97111 

REFERENCE: District Temporary Transfer Application T-14625 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Bui lding 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 
www.oregon.gov/owrd 

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your TEMPORARY water right transfer 

appl ication. 

The temporary change shall be effective at the beginning of the 2025 irrigation season. The use shall 
revert to the original authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season. 

If you have any questions related to the approval of this temporary transfer, you may contact 
your caseworker, Scott Grew, by telephone at {503) 986-0890 or by e-mail at 
Scott.a.grew@water.oregon .gov. 

Since rel~ 

J?~~ 
David V. Jones Jr 
Water Rights Services Support 

Transfers and Conservation Section 

cc: Joel M. Plahn, Watermaster Dist.# 22 (via email) 

William E. McGill, Agent 
Polk County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OF THE 

STATE OF OREGON 

In the Matter of Transfer Application 
T-14625, Polk County 

FINAL ORDER APPROVING TEMPORARY 
CHANGES IN PLACES OF USE 

Authority 

Oregon Revised Statute (ORS) 540.505 to 540.580 establish the process in which a water right 
holder may submit a request to temporarily transfer the place of use and, if necessary to 
convey the water to the temporary place of use, the point of diversion authorized under an 
existing water right. 

Oregon Administrative Rule (OAR) Chapter 690, Division 380 implements the statutes and 
provides the Department's procedures and criteria for evaluating transfer applications. 

Applicant 

MARK GAIBLER 
PO BOX 808 
CARL TON, OR 97111 

Findings of Fact 

1. On March 20, 2025, Mark Gaibler filed an application to temporarily change the places of 
use under Certificates 83200 and 83203 for a period of 1 year. The Department assigned 
the application number T-14625. 

2. Notice of the application for transfer was published on April 1, 2025, pursuant to OAR 690-
380-4000. 

3. The portion of the first right to be temporarily transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 83200 in the name of MARVIN JOHN DERAEVE AND PATRICIA ANN 
DERAEVE; M. EDWARD DERAEVE, DERAEVE FAMILY LLC (perfected under 

Permit S-46958) 
Use: IRRIGATION of 79.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: JULY 30, 1982 
Rate: 0.99 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 

This is a final order fn other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any 
petition for judicial review must be filed wlthin the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to 
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for 
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no 
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. 
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Limit/Duty: 

Source: 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the a mount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a diversion 
of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second from direct flow, or its 
equivalent for each acre irrigated, and shall be further limited to a 
diversion of not to exceed 2.5 acre-feet per acre for each acre irrigated 
during the irrigation season of each year from direct flow and storage from 
Deraeve Reservoir, constructed under permit R-6487. 
ASH SWALE and DERAEVE RESERVOIR, CONSTURCTED UNDER PERMIT 
R-6487 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

6S 4W WM 7 NE SE 46 
1590 FEET SOUTH AND 450 FEET WEST FROM THE 

NE CORNER OF DLC 46 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

6S 4W WM 16 SWNW 37 1.8 

6S 4W WM 16 NWSW 37 16.6 

65 4W WM 16 swsw 37 15.6 

65 4W WM 17 SE NE 37 2.4 

6S 4W WM 17 NE SE 37 24.2 

6S 4W WM 17 SE SE 37 18.4 

Total 79.0 

4. Temporary Transfer Application T-14625 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 
of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Acres 

6S 4W WM 12 NESW 6.2 

6S 4W WM 12 SE SW 8 20.8 

65 4W WM 12 SESW 45 13.5 

65 4W WM 12 NE SE 6 3.0 

65 4W WM 12 NWSE 6.4 

6S 4W WM 12 5WSE 7 12.9 

65 4W WM 12 SWSE 45 0.2 

65 4W WM 12 SE SE 1 7.0 

65 4W WM 13 NENW 45 9.0 

Total 79.0 

5. The portion of the second right to be temporarily transferred is as follows: 

Certificate: 83203 in the name of NORTHWEST FARM CREDIT SERVICES, ACA (perfected 
under Permit S-40684) 

Use: IRRIGATION of 230.0 ACRES 
Priority Date: MAY 6, 1976 
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Rate: 2.87 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND 
Source: ASH SWALE and DERAEVE RESERVOIR, CONSTRUCTED UNDER PERMIT 

R-6487 

Authorized Point of Diversion: 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Measured Distances 

6S 4W WM 7 NE SE 46 
1590 FEET SOUTH AND 450 FEET WEST 

FROM THE NE CORNER OF DLC 46 

Authorized Place of Use: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Acres 

6S 4W WM 7 swsw 46 21.6 

6S 4W WM 7 SE SW 46 36.7 

6S 4W WM 7 SWSE 46 20.0 

6S 4W WM 7 SE SE 45 9.7 

6S 4W WM 8 swsw 45 34.5 

6S 4W WM 8 SESW 45 13.3 

6S 4W WM 17 NENW 45 10.1 

6S 4W WM 17 NWNW 45 29.2 

6S 4W WM 18 NE NE 46 10.5 

6S 4W WM 18 NENW 46 26.0 

6S 4W WM 18 NWNW 46 18.4 

Total 230.0 

6. Temporary Transfer Application T-14625 proposes to temporarily change the place of use 

of the right to: 

IRRIGATION 

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Glot DLC Acres 

6S 4W WM 7 NWNE 39 20.1 

6S 4W WM 7 NWNE 1 7.5 

6S 4W WM 7 NENW 39 11.7 

6S 4W WM 7 NENW 2 20.3 

6S 4W WM 7 NWNW 3 32.0 

6S SW WM 12 NE NE 1 15.7 

6S SW WM 12 SWNE 19.4 

6S SW WM 12 SE NE 4 7.8 

6S SW -WM 12 SENW 18.0 

GS SW WM 12 NESW 29.4 

6S SW WM 12 NE SE 5 14.3 

6S SW WM 12 NWSE 33.8 
Total 230.0 

Temporary Transfer Review Criteria 

7. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the 
rights. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the rights are subject to 
forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 
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8, A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount of water allowed 
under the existing rights are present. 

9. The proposed changes would prevent the lands from which the water right is removed 

during the period of the temporary transfer from receiving water under the transferred 
rights, as required by ORS 540.523(7). 

10. The proposed changes would not result in injury to other water rights. This finding is made 
through an abbreviated review recognizing that the transfer may be revoked under ORS 

540.523(5) if the Department later finds that the transfer is causing injury to any existing 
water right. 

Conclusions of Law 

The temporary changes in place of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application T-14625 are 
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.523 and OAR 690-380-8000. 

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED: 

1. The temporary changes in places of use proposed in Temporary Transfer Application 
T-14625 are approved. 

2. The former place of use shall not be irrigated as part of these water rights during the 2025 
irrigation season, 

3. The use shall revert to the authorized place of use at the end of the 2025 irrigation season. 

4. Certificate 83203 has layered supplemental irrigation with Certificate 87717. The portion of 

Certificate 87717 layered with Certificate 83203 will not be exercised until the end of the 
2025 irrigation season. 

5. The approval of this temporary transfer may be revoked or modified if the Department 

finds the changes cause injury to any existing water right. 

6. A subsequent application for permanent transfer of Certificates 83200 and 83203 shall be 
subject to a full and complete review to determine consistency with the requirements of 

OAR Chapter 690, Division 380. Approval of this temporary transfer does not establish a 

precedent for approval of a subsequent application filed for a permanent transfer. 

7. The use of water at the temporary place of use authorized by this transfer shall be in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 83200 and 83203. 

8. The time during which water is used under this approved temporary transfer does not 
apply toward a finding of forfeiture under ORS 540.610. 

T-14625, temp.sg Page 4 of 5 Special Order Volume 134, Page;/ ID 



9. The use of the remaining water rights described by Certificates 83200 and 83203 shall 
continue to be in accordance with the terms and conditions of Certificates 83200 and 
83203. 

ction Manager, for 
R 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Mailing Date: MAY 2 g 2025 
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t' 
Watermaster Review Form 

Watermaster Review Form: 

Water Right Transfer 

Transfer Application: T-14625 

Applicant Name: Mark Gaibler 

Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer St NE, Suite A 
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

(503) 986-0900 

www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

Review Due Date: 

Proposed Changes: l ✓ IPOU D POD OPoA OusE D OTHER 

Reviewer(s): Joel Plahn Date of Review: 04/30/2025 

1. Do you have evidence that the right has not been used in the last 5 years and that the presumption of 

forfeiture would not likely be rebuttable? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", attach evidence (e.g. dated 

aerial photo showing pavement or building on the land for >5 yrs.) 

2. Is there a history of regulation on the source that serves this (or these) right(s) that has involved the 

transferred right(s) and downstream water rights? D Yes I ✓ I No Generally characterize the 

frequency of any regulation or explain why regulation has not occurred: 

3. Have headgate notices been issued for the source that serves the transferred right(s)? 

D Yes l ✓ I No D Records not available. 

4. In your estimation, after the proposed change, would distribution of water for the right(s) result in 

regulation of other water rights that would not have occurred if use under the original right(s) 

was/were maximized? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

5. In your estimation, if the proposed change is approved, are there upstream water rights that would 

be affected? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", describe how the rights would be affected and list the rights 

most affected: 

TACS Page 1 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

6. Check here D if it appears that downstream water rights benefit from return flows resulting from the 

current use of the transferred right(s)? If you check the box, generally characterize the locations where 

the return flows likely occur and list the water rights that benefit most: 

[Z] N/A 

7. For POD changes and instream transfers, check here if there are channel losses between the old 

and new PODs or within the proposed instream reach? If you check the box, describe and, if possible, 

estimate the losses: 

IZl N/A 

8. For instream transfers that propose protection of a reach beyond the mouth of the source stream: 

I✓ I N/ A Would the quantity be measureable into the receiving stream consistent with 

OAR 690-077-0015(8)? □ Yes □ No 

9. For POU changes: D N/A Is it likely the original place of use would continue to receive water 

from the same source? D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

10. For POU or USE changes: D N/ A In your best judgment, would use of the existing right at "full 
face value," result in the diversion of more water than can be used beneficially and without waste? 

D Yes l ✓ I No If "Yes", explain: 

11. For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation: I ✓ IN/ A 

TACS 

a. Has the applicant made changes (absent a transfer) to convert to micro-irrigation within the current 
place of use boundary of the water right proposed for transfer, and previously demonstrated to the 
Department through monitoring and site inspections by the Watermaster that the proposed transfer 
will not result in injury or enlargement? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

TACS 

b. Has a temporary transfer of this nature been previously filed and approved on the same lands 
(or portions thereof) as those lands involved in this transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", answer the following: 

i. Were there any problems with more acres being irrigated (or wetted) than 

were authorized under the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. Did the designated areas that were to remain dry (or not wetted) under the 

temporary transfer actually remain dry? 0Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iii. Did the applicant comply with and meet all of the conditions of the temporary 

transfer? D Yes D No If "No", explain: 

iv. Do you have any other observations regarding the temporary transfer? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", describe: 

v. Did the applicant demonstrate to the Department through monitoring and site 
inspections by the Watermaster that neither injury nor enlargement occurred as a 
result of the temporary transfer? D Yes D No If uNo", explain: 

c. To the best of your knowledge, if this transfer is approved, does it appear that: 

i. "Injury" will occur to other water rights that share the same source? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 

ii. "Enlargement" of the water right being transferred will occur? 

D Yes D No If "Yes", explain: 
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Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

12. Are there other issues not identified through the above questions that should be considered in 
determining whether the change "can be effected without injury to other rights"? 

D Yes Ill No If "Yes", explain: 

13. What alternatives may be available for addressing any issues identified above: 

14. Do conditions need to be included in the transfer order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to 

other rights? I I I No D Yes, as checked and provided below: 

D For POU changes that involve micro-irrigation, provide the monitoring and reporting conditions 

necessary to prevent injury/enlargement: 

□ 
□ 

□ 

A Headgate should be required prior to diverting water. 

Measurement Devices for POD or POA: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top 
sections of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter•, 

or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, □ at each paint of 

diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR at each new paint of diversion/appropriation 

□ with the exception that water rights issued ta the Bureau of Reclamation or an irrigation 

district (or similar entity) are not subject ta this condition. 

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in goad working order. 

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access ta the meters or measuring devices; provided 
however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private structure, the 
Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice. 

Reservoir water use measurement: (if this condition is selected, also fill in the top sections 
of Page 4) 

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install staff gages*, 
or, with prior approval of the Director, other suitable measuring devices, that measure the entire 
range and stage between empty and full in each reservoir. Staff gages shall be United States 
Geological Survey style. 

b. Before water use may begin under this order, if the reservoir is located in channel, weirs or other 
suitable measuring devices must be installed upstream and downstream of the reservoir, and, an 
adjustable outlet valve must be installed. The water user shall maintain such devices in goad working 
order. A written waiver may be obtained, if in the judgment of the Director, the installation of weirs or 
other suitable measuring devices, or the adjustable outlet valve, will provide no public benefit. 

* The following alternative device(s) should be substituted for the bold, underlined device in the above 
selected condition: 

□ Weir □ Submerged Orifice 

□ Parshall Flume □ Flow Restrictor 

□ Other: 

TACS Page 4 of 5 Last revised May 2019 



Watermaster Review Form Transfer Application 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

Measurement Condition Information for the Applicant 
(To be sent with the Draft Preliminary Determination or Final Order) 

Transfer#: T-

□ In order to avoid enlargement of the right or injury to other rights, a 

be required to be installed prior to diversion of water, as a condition of this transfer: 

D at each point of diversion/appropriation (new and existing) OR 

D at each new point of diversion/appropriation. 

will 

For additional information, or to obtain approval of a different type of measurement device, the applicant 
should contact the area Watermaster: 

Watermaster name: 

District: 

Address: 

City/State/Zip: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Note: If a device other than the one specified in the Preliminary Determination or Final Order is approved 
by the Watermaster, fill out and mail the form below to the Salem office. 

****************************************************************************** 

Approval of an Alternate Measurement Device T-
(to be filled out after consultation with the applicant, or after a site visit) 

On behalf of the Director, I authorize use of the following suitable alternate measurement device: 

Watermaster signature District Date 

If this form is used for approval of an alternative measurement device, it must be malled to: 

Oregon Water Resources Department 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301-1266 
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Oregon 
Tina Kotek, Governor 

March 26, 2025 

Mark Gaibler 
PO BOX 808 
Carlton, OR 97111 

Reference: Application T-14625 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 
725 Summer St NE, Suite A 

Salem, OR 97301 
Phone 503 986-0900 

Fax 503 986-0904 

On March 20, 2025, the Department received your water right Temporary Transfer Application. 
The application was accompanied by $2094.30. Receipt number 144896 is enclosed. 

By copy of th is letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for 
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. 

Except as provided under ORS 540.510(3) for municipalities, you may not temporarily use 
water at the new place of use until a final order approving the temporary transfer application 
has been issued by the Department. Additionally, pursuant to OAR 690-380-8010, the lands 
from which an irrigation water right is to be temporarily transferred and the land to which the 
right is to be temporarily transferred may not both receive water during the same season. If 
the temporary transfer is approved during an irrigation season and water has already been 
used at the currently authorized location during that season, then the temporary transfer will 
not take effect until the following season. 

If the land is sold before the temporary transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the 
temporary transfer will be required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly 
established that the water right was not conveyed in the sale. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0935. 

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #22, Joel M. Plahn (via email) 
William E. McGill, Agent 
Polk County, Local Government 

Enclosure 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOt)RCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # 
725 Summer St. N.E. St e. A 

SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE If _____ _ 

(503) 986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (f;pc} 

RECEIVED FROM: ,1' L, APPLICATION , 
a 

~ BY: - PERMIT 

TRANSFER 
CASH· CHECK:11 OTHE : I R ( DENTIFY) 

I I 7.' . ,-- , -, 1£,. L.. , 

□ □---- TOTAL REC'D I $ ft 
1083 TREASURY 4170 WRD MIS€ CASI'! ACCT 

0407 COP.IES 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

0243 VS Lease__ 0244 Munl Water Mgmt. Plan__ 0245 Gons. Wator __ 

0407 

0410 

0408 

TC162 

0240 

0201 

0203 

0205 

021 8 

4270 
MISCELl!.ANEOUS 

COPY & TAPE FEES 

RESEARCH FEES 

MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

DEPOSIT LIAS. (IDENTIFY) 

EXTENSION 0F TIME 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DAILL CGNSTRUCTOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

WRD OPERATING ACCT 

-
EXAM FEE 

s 
s 
s_ ,, -

i 1 -
EXAM FEE 

s 

0202 

0204 

0219 

0220 

s 
s -
$ 

$ 

$ 

RECORD fsE 

s 
$ 

LICENSE FEE 

$ 
$ 

-

OTHER (IDENTIFY) ----,,,..--=--=------------
0536 TREASURY 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE 

0211 

021 0 

WELL CONST START FEE 

MONITORING WELLS 

OTHER (IDENTIFY) _________________ _ 

I 0607 TREASURY 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY LICNUMBER 

0233 

0231 

POWER U GENSE FEE {FWM'RD) 

HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 

HYDRO APPLICATION 

TREASURY OTHER/ROX 

I lls -------i I 'I ls ,__ ___ __, l~s==:::=c~:::;:;;:::· 

RECEIVED 
: :

0
coDE ____ :::OR# ___ o_·_v_E_R THE couN,,_T_E_R_~~ 

DESCRIPTION .... I$ ____ __, 
.. 

RECEIPT: 

lilislribuUon - White Copy - Customer. Yellow Copy • Fiscal, Blue Copy • Flf'e, Bulf Copy • Flsca! 



Application for Water Right OREGON Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A Temporary or Drought Temporary Transfer 

Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist ~ Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.oregon.gov/OWRD 

WATE R RESO URCES 
D EPA RTM E N T 

This temporary transfer application will be returned If Parts 1 through 5 
and all required attachments are not completed and Included. . 

For questions, please call (503) 986-0900, and ask for Transfer Section ece1ved by W D 

FOR All TEMPORARY TRANSFER APPLICATIONS MAR 2 0 2025 
Check all Items Included with this application. {N/ A = Not Applicable) 

Salem, 0 [8l 

[8l 

[8l 

[8l 

□ 
0 N/A 

[8l N/A 

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist. 

Part 2 - Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map Checklist. 

Part 3 - Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and 
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the online fee calculator at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. 

Part 4 - Completed Applicant Information and Signature. 

Part 5 - Information about Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be 
transferred? ~ list them here: Cert. 83200, Cert. 83203 

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 6) 

For standard Temporary Transfer (one to five years) Begin Year: 2025 End Year: 2025. 

Temporary Drought Transfer (Only in counties where the Governor has declared drought) 

Attachments: 

[8l 

[8l 

[8l 

[8l 0 N/A 

□ [8l N/A 

□ [8l N/A 

Completed Temporary Transfer Application Map. 

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation. 

Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is temporarily 
being moved. 

Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner(s) (if the applicant does not own the land upon 
which the water right is located.) 

Supplemental Form D - For water rights served by or issued in the name of a district. 
Complete when the temporary transfer applicant is not the district. 

Oregon Water Resources Department's Land Use Information Form with approval and 
signature from each local land use authority in which water is to be diverted, conveyed, 
and/or used. Not required if water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal 
lands or if all of the following apply: a) a change in place of use only, b) no structural 
changes, c) the use of water is for irrigation only, and d) the use is located within an 
irrigation district or an exclusive farm use zone. 

0 [8l N/A Water Well Report/Well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional 
point(s) of appropriation (if necessary to convey water to the proposed place of use). 

(For Staff Use Only) 

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S): 
_ Application fee not enclosed/Insufficient _ Map not included or incomplete 
_ Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete 
_ Additional slgnature(s) required _ Part __ is incomplete 
Other/Explanation _____________________ _ 

Staff: _________ Phone: ________ Date: __J__J __ 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 1 of 11 1 4 6 2 5 - TACS 



Part 2 of 5 -Temporary Transfer Application Map Checkllst 

Your temporary transfer application will be returned if any of the map requirements listed 
below are not met. 

Please be sure that the temporary transfer application map you submit Includes all the required 
items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes that apply. 

D 18] N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right. 

18] 

181 

181 

181 

18] 

18] 

Permanent quality printed with dark ink on good quality paper. 

The size of the map can be 8½ x 11 inches, B½ x 14 inches, 11 x 17 inchEfte'NeVfeW 30 x 30 .... 
inches. For 30 x 30 inch maps, one extra copy is required. · by OWRD 

A north arrow, a legend, and scale. MAR 2 0 ?025 

The scale of the map must be: 1 inch = 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet; the sc~"me fi~ 
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated); the 
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet; or a 
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department. 

Township, Range, Section,¼¼, DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land 
survey lines. 

Tax lot boundaries (property lines) are required. Tax lot numbers are recommended. 

Major physical features Including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and 
reservoirs, roads, and railroads. 

Major water delivery system features from the,point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as 
main pipelines, canals, and ditches. 

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date, 
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in 
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or 
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right 
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged. 

18] D N/A Proposed temporary place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, 
priority date, and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, 
government lot, or in each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, 
donation land claims, or other recognized public land survey subdivisions. 

Existing point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a 
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate or 
permit. 

D [gj N/A If you are proposing a change in point(s) of diversion or well(s) to convey water to the new 
temporary place of use, show the proposed location and label it clearly with distance and 
bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude coordinates may be 
expressed as either degrees-minutes~seconds with at least one digit after the decimal 
(example -42°32'15.5") or degrees~decimal with five or more digits after the decimal 
(example -42.53764°). 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 2 of 11 14 6 2 5 ..,. TACS 



Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet 
· .. · .. ·. ··• FEE WORKSHEETforTEMPORARY(not drought) TRANSFERS <. ·. 

1 
Base Fee (includes temporary change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 

1 $950.00 
Number of water rights included in transfer: 2 (2a) 
Subtract 1 from the number in 3a above: 1 (2b) If only one water right this will be o 

2 Multiply line 2b by $310.00 and enter » )) >) >) )) )} )) )} )) )) )) )) )) 2 310 
Do you propose to change the place of use for a non~irrigation use? 

[8l No: enter O on line 3 » )) >) )) )) >) >) )) }) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

D Yes: enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred: (3a} 
Subtract 1.0 from the number in 3a above: (3b) 

If 3b is 0, enter O on line 3 » )) )) )) )} )) )) )) )) )) }) >) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 3b is greater than 0, round up to the nearest whole number: (3c) and 
3 multiply 4c by $210.00, then enter on line 3 3 0 

Do you propose to change the place of use for an irrigation use? 
0 No: enter O on line 4 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

l'8J Yes: enter the number of acres in the footprint of the place of use for the 
portions of the rights to be transferred: 309.0 (4a} 

4 Multiply the number of acres in 4a above by $2.70 and enter on line 4 >> >> 4 834.30 
5 Add entries on lines 1 through 4 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Subtotal: 5 2,094.30 

Is this transfer: 
0 necessary to complete a project funded by the Oregon Watershed 

Enhancement Board (OWEB) under ORS 541.932? 
D endorsed in writing by ODFW as a change that will result in a net benefit to 

fish and wildlife habitat? 
If one or more boxes is checked, multiply line 5 by 0.5 and enter on line 6 » 

6 If no box is applicable, enter O on line 7» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >) >) >) }) )) 6 0 
7 Subtract line 6 from line 5 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >> Transfer Fee: 7 2,094.30 

.·· .. · : FEE WORl<SHEETJorTEMPORARY DROLJGHTTRANSFERS < . 
1 Base Fee {includes drought application and recording fee for up to 1 cfs) 1 $200.00 

Enter the cfs for the portions of the rights to be transferred {see example below*): 
{2a) 

Subtract 1.0 from the number in 2a above: {2b} 
If 2b is 0, enter O on line 2 » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 

If 2b is greater than O, round up to the nearest whole number: {2c} and 
2 multiply 2c by $50, then enter on line 2 )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 
3 Add entries on lines 1 through 2 above )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) Transfer Fee: 3 

*Example for Line 2a calculation to transfer 45.0 acres of Primary Certificate 12345 (total 1.25 cfs for 100 acres) and 45.0 acres 
of Supplemental Certificate 87654 (1/80 cfs per acre) on the same land: 
1. Divide total authorized cfs by total acres in the water right (for C12345, 1.25 cfs +100 ac); then multiply by the number of 
acres to be transferred to get the transfer cfs (x 45 ac= 0.56 cfs). 
2. If the water right certificate does not 11st total cfs, but Identifies the allowable use as 1/40 or 1/80 of a cfs per acre; multiply 
number of acres proposed for change by either 0.025 (1/40} or 0.0125 (1/80). (For C87654, 45.0 ac x 0.0125 cfs/ac = 0.56 c/s) 
3. Add cfs for the portions of water rights on all the land Included in the transfer; however do not count cfs for supplemental 
rights on acreage for which you have already calculated the cfs fee for the primary right on the same land. The fee should be 
assessed only once for each "on the ground" acre included in the transfer. (In this example, blank 2a would be only 0.56 cfs, 
since both rights serve the same 45.0 acres. Blank 2b would be o and Line 2 would then also become 6}.eceived by OWAD 

M/.\R 2 0 2025 
14 6 2 5 -

Salem, OR 
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Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature 

Applicant Information 

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME 

Mark Gaibler 

ADDRESS 

PO Box BOS 
CITY I STATE I ZIP 
Carlton OR 97111 

I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

{503) 209-4086 

FAX NO. 

I E-MAIL 
markgaibler@gmail.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application. 

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO. 

Will McGill Surveying, LLC (503) 931-0210 (503) 510-3026 

ADDRESS FAX NO. 

15333 Pletzer Rd. SE 

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL 
Turner OR 97392 willmcglll.surveying@gmail.com 

BY PROVIDING AN E·MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE All CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT 

ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED. 

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application and why: 
As requested by the watermaster, it is proposed to move portions of Certificates 83200 and 83203 to cover a 
garlic crop for the 2025 irrigation season. 

I {we) affirm n contained in this application is true and accurate. 

,1.1.::i" ~kt:...1 •• !ftths 
Applicant signature Print Name (and Title if applicable) Date 

Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for 
transfer is located? D Yes !Zl No 

If NO, include signatures of all landowners (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses if different than the applicant's) or 
attach affidavits of consent from all landowners or individuals/entities (and mailing and/or e-mail addresses) to which 
the water right(s) has been conveyed. 

Revlsed 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 4 of 11 

Received by OWRD 

MAR 2 0 2025 

Salem, OR 
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□ Check here if any of the water rights proposed for transfer are or will be located within or served 
by an irrigation or other water district. {NOTE: If this box Is checked, you must complete and attach 
Supplemental Form D.J 

I DISTRICT NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other 
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity. 

I ENTITT NAME 

CITY 

I ADDRESS 

STATE I ZIP 

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county, 
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted, 
conveyed and/or used. 

ENTITY NAME 

Polk County 
CITY 

Dallas 

I ENTITTNAME 

CITY 

Revised 7/1/2021 

ADDRESS 

820 SW Church St. 
STATE 

OR 

I ADDRESS 

STATE 

I ZIP 
97338 

I ZIP 

eceived by OWR 

MAR 2 0 2025 

Salm, O 
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Part 5 of S - Water Right Information 

Water Right Certificate # 83200 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 3.27 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

_ gallons per minute (gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 75 HP centrifugal pump delivers water through 8" 
buried PVC malnllne to a big gun. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Polnt(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA If POA, 
POD/POA i Authorized on . OWRDWell Tax Lot, ·.•·.Measured Distances ·. 
Nameor · the Certificate loglD/t(or DLCor · (from a recognized ·. 
Number ·. oris it WelllD .. Twp ·Rng Sec ¼¾ Gov't · survey corner) C 

Proposed? Tagltl•_) Lot 

POD1 
181 Authorized 

6 s 4 w 7 NE SE 46 
1590' S and 450' W from 

□ Proposed NE corner, DLC 46 

□ Authorized 

□ Proposed Flt::if!Ah/Atl h\/ fi\1\/0lil 
□ Authorized 

., 

□ Proposed MAR 2 (!) 2025 
□ Authorized 

□ Proposed 
t" I ,'.'.)a em. OR 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 
parentheses): 

12,1 Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion {POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

0 Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 
provided in parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Character of Use {USE) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

0 Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

WIii all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed {"to" lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

12,1 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 6 of 11 
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Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate# 83200 
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 
associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 

AUTHORIZED (the "from" or "off' lands) PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES 

Proposed 
The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. Changes (see are made. 

POO(s) or "CODES" from POD(s}/ 
Gvt Type of USE previous Gvt POA(s} to 

Tax POA(s) (name Priority Tax New Type Priority 
Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Lot 
Lot or Acres listed on 

or number Date 
page) Twp Rng Sec ¼¼ 

Lot 
Lot or Acres 

of USE 
be used 

Date 
DLC Certificate 

from Table 1) 
DLC (from 

Table 1} 

6 s 4 w 16 SW NW 700 37 1.8 Irrigation PODl 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE SW 400 6.2 Irrigation PODl 1982 

6 s 4 w 16 NW SW 700 37 16.6 Irrigation PODl 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 SE SW 400 8 20.8 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

6 s 4 w 16 SW SW 700 37 15.6 Irrigation POD 1 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 SE SW 400 45 13.5 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

6 s 4 w 17 SE NE 700 37 2.4 Irrigation PODl 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE SE 400 6 3.0 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

6 s 4 w 17 NE SE 700 37 24.2 Irrigation PODl 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NW SE 400 6.4 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

6 s 4 w 17 SE SE 700 37 18.4 Irrigation PODl 1982 POU 6 s 5 w 12 SW SE 400 7 12.9 Irrigation PODl 1982 

POU 6 s 5 w 12 SW SE 400 45 0.2 Irrigation PODl 1982 

POU 6 s 5 w 12 SE SE 400 1 7.0 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

POU 6 s 5 w 13 NE NW 400 45 9.0 Irrigation POD 1 1982 

TOTAL ACRES 79.0 TOTAL ACRES 79.0 

Additional remarks: __ 

Received by O\/VRD 

Revised 7/1/2021 Salem, OR Temporary Transfer Application - Page 7 of 11 TACS 
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Proposed 
or 

Water Right Certificate# 83200 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from 11 or the "to 11 lands? D Yes [81 No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: __ 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is 
supplemental to a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer 
or remain unused on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon 
enough to allow use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall 
become subject to cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received . The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well-

Perforated 
Static Source specific rate ls well If an existing 

Total Seal 
water 

or Casing aquifer (cfs or already well, OWRD level of Authorized well Intervals depth(s) screened (sand, gpm). !f built? Welt ID Tag Casing POA depth (feet) (intervals) intervals (Yes or Diameter Name or No. L-- (In feet) 
Number No) 

Revised 7/1/2021 Temporary Transfer Application - Page 8 of 11 

completed gravel, 
well basalt, etc.) 

(in feet) 

A eived y 

MAR 2 0 io25 
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less than 
full rate of 
water right 
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Water Right Certificate# 83203 

Description of Water Delivery System 

System capacity: 3.27 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR 

_ gallons per minute {gpm) 

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last 
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines, and sprinklers used to divert, convey, 
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 75 HP centrifugal pump delivers water through 8" 
buried PVC mainline to a big gun. 

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Proposed Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA) 
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.) 

Is this POD/POA • lfPOA, 
Tax Lot, POD/POA Authorized on OWRDWell ·. Measured Distances 

Nameor > the Certificate loglDl#(or DLC<>r · •·. (from a recognized 
Number or is It · ···welllD Tv.,p Rng Sec · ¼~ .. Gov't ·• survlly corner} · 

•. Proposed? Tag#L-__J Lot 

PODl 
l:8J Authorized 

6 s 4 w 7 NE SE 46 
1590' S and 450' W from 

□ Proposed NE corner, DLC 46 

□ Authorized 

D Proposed 

D Authorized 

□ Proposed 

□ Authorized 

□ Proposed 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) proposed below (change "CODES" are provided in 
parentheses): 

[gl Place of Use (POU) D Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Check all type(s) of temporary change(s) due to drought proposed below (change "CODES" are 
provided In parentheses): 

D Place of Use (POU) D Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) 

D Character of Use (USE) D Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA) 

D Point of Diversion (POD) D Additional Point of Diversion (APOD) 

Will all of the proposed changes affect the entire water right? 

D Yes Complete only the Proposed (11to11 lands) section of Table 2 on the next page. Use the 
"CODES" listed above to describe the proposed changes. 

[81 No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed. 

Received by OWRD 

MAR 2 G 2025 
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Table 2. Description of Temporary Changes to Water Right Certificate # 83203 
List only the part of the right that wilt be changed. For the acreage in each ¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If more than one change, specify the acreage 

associated with each change. If more than one POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each POD/POA. 
Proposed 

AUTHORIZED (the Hfrom" or #off' lands) Changes {see PROPOSED (the "to" or "on" lands) 
The listing that appears on the Certificate BEFORE PROPOSED CHANGES "CODES# from The listing as it would appear AFTER PROPOSED CHANGES 

List only that part or portion of the water right that will be changed. previous page) are made. 

POO(s) or 
POD{s)/ 

Gvt Type of USE POA(s)to 
Tax POA(s) (name or Priority Tax ~vt Lot New Type 

Twp Rng Sec ¾¼ lot or Acres listed on Twp Rng Sec ¼¾ Acres be used Priority Date 
lot number from Date lot orDLC of USE 

OLC certificate ,-from Table 
Table 1) 1) 

6 s 4 w 7 SW SW 600 46 21.6 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 4 w 7 NW NE 200 39 20.1 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 7 SE SW 600 46 36.7 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 4 w 7 NW NE 200 1 7.5 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 7 SW SE 600 46 20.0 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 4 w 7 NE NW 200 39 11.7 Irrigation POD 1 1976 

6 s 4 w 7 SE SE 500 45 9.7 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 4 w 7 NE NW 200 2 20.3 Irrigation POD1 1976 

6 s 4 w 8 SW SW 500 45 34.S Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 4 w 7 NW NW 200 3 32.0 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 8 SE SW 500 45 13.3 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE NE 100 1 15.7 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 16 NE NW 300 45 10.1 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s s w 12 SW NE 300 19.4 Irrigation POD1 1976 

6 s 4 w 16 NW NW 300 45 29.2 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 5 w 12 SE NE 300 4 7.8 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 18 NE NE 300 45 10.5 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 5 w 12 SE NW 300 18.0 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 18 NE NW 100 46 26.0 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE SW 300 7.9 Irrigation PODl 1976 

6 s 4 w 18 NW NW 100 46 18.4 Irrigation PODl 1976 POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE SW 400 21.5 Irrigation PODl 1976 

POU 6 s s w 12 NE SE 300 5 4.4 Irrigation PODl 1976 

POU 6 s 5 w 12 NE SE 400 5 9.9 Irrigation PODl 1976 

POU 6 s 5 w 12 NW SE 300 9.8 Irrigation PODl 1976 

POU 6 s 5 w 12 NW SE 400 24.0 Irrigation PODl 1976 

TOTAL ACRES 230.0 TOTAL ACRES 230.0 

Additional remarks: Cert. 87717 is supplemental irrigation on some of the same place of use as Cert. 83203. The applicant is choosing to leave 

87717 unused. in-place for one year while 83203 is used on the garlic crop. Received by QWRD 
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Water Right Certificate # 83203 
For Place of Use Changes 

Are there other water right certificates, water use permits or ground water registrations 
associated with the "from" or the "to" lands? [gJ Yes D No 

If YES, list the certificate, water use permit, or ground water registration numbers: Cert. 87717 

Pursuant to ORS 540.525, any "layered" water use such as an irrigation right that is supplemental to 
a primary right proposed for temporary transfer can be included in the transfer or remain unused 

on the authorized place of use. If the primary water right does not revert soon enough to allow 
use of the supplemental right within five years, the supplemental right shall become subject to 
cancellation for nonuse under ORS 540.610. 

If a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional polnt(s) of appropriation is 
necessary to convey the water to the new temporary place of use you must provide: 

D Well log(s) for each authorized and proposed well(s) that are clearly labeled and associated 
with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying 
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at: 
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/Default.aspx) 

AND/OR 

D Describe the construction of the authorized and proposed well(s) in Table 3 below for any 
well that does not have a well log. For a proposed well(s) not yet constructed or built, 
provide "a best estimate" for each requested information element in the table. The 
Department recommends you consult a licensed well driller, geologist, or certified water 
right examiner to assist with assembling the information necessary to complete Table 3. 

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation 
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown 
on the accompanying application map. Failure to provide the information will delay the processing of 
your transfer application until it is received. The information is necessary for the Department to assess 
whether the proposed well(s) will access the same source aquifer as the authorized point(s) of 
appropriation (POA). The Department is prohibited by law from approving POA changes that do not 
access the same source aquifer. 

Well-
Static Proposed 

ls well Perforated Source specific rate 
If an existing water or Total already well,OWRD Authorized well built? Well ID Tag Casing POA depth (Yes or Diameter Name or No. L--

Number No) 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Casing Seal or 
level of 

Intervals depth(s) screened 
completed 

(feet) (intervals) Intervals 
well 

(In feet) 
(In feet) 

Temporary Transfer Application - Page 11 of 11 

aquifer (cfs or 
(sand, gpm). Jf 
gravel, less than 

basalt, etc.) full rate of 
water right 

8 oelved by 0 

MAR 2 202 

Salem, 0 
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Application for Water Right 

Transfer 

OREGON 

~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Evidence of Use Affidavit 
WATER RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT 

Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 
(503) 986-0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages If you need more spacing. 
Supporting documentation must be attached. 

State of Oregon 
ss 

County of POLK) 

I, MARK GAIBLER. in my capacity as OWNER/TENANT. 

mailing address PO BOX 808, CARLTON. OR 97111 

Received by OWRO 

M/\R 2 0 2025 

telephone number (503)209-4086, being first duly sworn depose and say: 

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one): 

(g! Personal observation D Professional expertise 

2. I attest that: 

D Water was used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for 
Certificate # ___; OR 

Salem! OB 

~ My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations within the last five years: 

Certificate # Township · Range Mer· Sec .¼¼ 
Gov'tlot •Acres 

orDLC · · (If applicable) 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 16 SW NW 37 1.8 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 16 NW SW 37 16.6 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 16 SW SW 37 15.6 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 17 SE NE 37 2.4 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 17 NE SE 37 24.2 

83200 6 s 4 w WM 17 SE SE 37 18.4 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 7 SW SW 46 21.6 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 7 SE SW 46 36.7 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 7 SW SE 46 20.0 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 7 SE SE 45 9.7 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 8 SW SW 45 34.5 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 8 SE SW 45 13.3 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 16 NE NW 45 10.1 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 16 NW NW 45 29.2 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 3 146 25 - TACS 



83203 6 s 4 w WM 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 

83203 6 s 4 w WM 

OR 

18 NE NE 

18 NE NW 

18 NW NW 

45 

46 

46 

10.5 

26.0 

18.4 

Received by OWHD 

MAR 2 G 2025 

D 
□ 

Confirming Certificate# __ has been issued within the past five years; OR Salem, OR 
Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The 
instream lease number is: __ (Note: If the entire right proposed for 
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR 

D The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use 
would be rebutted under ORS 540.610(2) is attached. 

□ Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than 
10 years for Certificate # __ (For Historic POD/POA Transfers} 

3, The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): CROPS 

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above 
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. 

~IJJL 
Signature of Affiant Date 

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me this } Lft'day of V)2aYd1 • 20 d-5. 
OFFICIAL STAMP 

Julle Lynn Knuu-Pumpelly 
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON 
COMMISSION NO. 1039357 

MY COMMISSIO!~_f=):Pl:-11:s Jwy 31, '20'Z1 

0 Copy of a water right certificate that has been 
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining 
right certificate) 

0 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops 
or for expenditures related to use of water 

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation 
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or 
records of other water suppliers 

My Commission Expires: 7- 3/-'JOJ.7 

Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date 

• Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation 
use 

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to irrigated crops 

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt 

• District assessment records for water delivered 

• Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreement 

• Beneficial use reports from district 

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report 

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan 

• CREP Report 

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of 3 14 6 2 5 ... TACS 



~ Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to 
establish location and date of photograph 

U Approved Lease establishing beneficial use 
within the last 5 years 

Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of 
a water right. 
If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or 
without the source being identified, the date of the photograph 
and source should be added. 

Sources for aerial photos: 
OSU -www.oregonexplorer.info/lmagery 
OWRD - www.wrd.state.or.us 
Google Earth - earth.google.com 
TerraServer -www.terraserver.com 
Copy of instream lease or lease number 

Received by OWRD 

MAR 2~ 2025 

Salem, OR 
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ecelved by OWRD 

MAR 2 G 2025 
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FORJol Ho.1'121- IIAAQNH AHO 8Ale 0££0. 01W>~1:t ~LAWP\ILl:SHNQC0..,PORl\.JH),Of\ ........_~OO'll 

SI.S NO P>J\T 01' NiY STEVENS•IIUS FOR 
RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY 
Valerie Unger, County Clerk 2021-004942 

Peter W. Domes 
8380 Bethel Road 

11111 I II I II Ill llllllllllll II IIII II 111111111111111 $SS.OO 
00398452202100049420020028 

Rlckreell, Oreg-00 97371 ______ ___________ ______ •••••••• 03/19/2021 02:66:16 PM 
Otln\o<'IH■fflland--■ REC-COR Cnt•1 Stnc1 C. STECKLEY 

Northfi111ds LLC $10.00 $10.00$11.00 $80.00 S5.00 
8105 Bethel Road • 

Rlckreall, Oregon 97371 _·······---·-··----·---·-----·-onnlN'I Namo ond Mdrou 
RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY 
Valerie Unger, County Clerk 2021-003519 

Alltl t~ ltWm lo (- and - .. ), 
Northflelds LLC 
8105 Bethel Road · ---

Rlckreall, Oregon 97371 ____ ··· ··· · ····· ············-· · 
IJ~Jll!l!lfillliJllillJJJIIIIIIIIIIIII II Ill $91 ·00 

!Intl ,-116 ~ Nndd tu 11Nmont1 to !HMM 111<1 Adcl,oot), 
NorthflekJa LLC 

02/26/2021 11 :4B:40 AM 
REC-BS Cnl•1 Stn•1 V. UNGER 

8105 Bethel Road ·-- • - - $5.00 $10.00 $11.00 $80.00 $5.00 

Rlckreall, Oregoo 97371 _· -··-·-·- ·--· · -· · ·--··-· ······ 

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED 
KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS that f~!~-~--~~---AKA..P.et.er_Jfuy.ne. .D.ainea..and.. ••••••••.•..• _ ... -·-- ·­

• ------------__ .Maz: )'.._Chax: le WL nomea , __ b..uahand..._and... _ ..,.ife _ --.. ·--•. ---- -·· ··---· ------ ------------------. ··--· .• -.••• • 
hercin~fter c.allcd grantor, for the col)$ideration hereinafter stated, does hereby granl, bargain, sell and convey11nto ·----- ---- ------• 
North~elda LLC a~ Oregon Limited ~~lily Company--- --·--·--·-····---····-------·-·--···-· · ······ ---·-----·--·-·---·-----·-·- • 
hereinafter called grantee, and unto grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, all of lhat certain real property, with the lenements, hered­
itarnents and appunenances !hereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, silUated in .P.~~---··--·-··-··-·-·----·------· County, 
State of Oregon, described as follows (legal dtJcrlption of property): 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

Beginning at a point which Is 20.00 chains Weat of the Northeaet comer of the 'MIiiam M. Turpin DonaUon Land Claim No. 37, In 
Townehlp 6 South, Range 4 Weat of the IMllamette Meridian In Polk County, Oregon; then West 20.00 chains: thence South 40.00 
chains to the center of the County Road leadlng from Bethel to McCoy; thence Eaat 20.00 chains thence North 40.00 chains to the 
point of beginning. 

Rerecording . to correct the Grantor's names 

~ SPACE IIISUFFIClEHT, cotmNue DESCAIPTICN 00 REVEf\Scl 

eceived by C N 

MAR 2 H ZO 15 

r O: · 
To Have and to Hold the same unto gran1ee and granlee's heirs, successors and assigns forever, 
The true and aclUal consideration paid for this transfer, staled in tenns of dollars, is$.~~-- -----------·--··· Ql However. the 

aclual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is O pan of lhe 181 the whole (indicate 
which) consideratfon.<ll \The ~nlenco between the 1ymbol1 ~. ff nOI appli~~ ahould be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) 

In conslruing 1his instrument, where the conte;,;t so ™)Uircs, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes 
shall be made so that lhis ins1rument shall apply equally to businesses, other eq_titics and to individuals. · .... 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, gran1or has executed this instrument on __ ..1-@~--~~-~~~L----··-· ·----------; any 
signnlUre on behalf of a business or olher entity is made with the authority of that entity. 
W-ORE SIGMliG OR Ar.CfPTIIIG !His IHSlRUMOO. lHE PffiSOM lRAHSffAAING ru nru SliOOlO ~ ~ 1 _ " n __ ~ A ,. 

~~~lr.E=~:s~u,~~~~~,{~J.i~.'m10~:~ _\ __ ·--·-·····~~--------·------• 
lAWS 20Cll. NtO SECTICffi 2 TO 7, CllAPTER a, OREGOO LAWS 2010. TillS IHSTROMEHT DOES HOT ALJ.(JN 
US£ Of Tilt PROP£R1Y OESCRl!lf.O IN nus INSTRlJMEHT IN \10UTION Of IJ>l't.JCJ.BlE IJJ«) USE LAWS 
NIO REGUlATIOHS. OUORE SIG/ilHG OR ACCEl'Ml IBIS IHSTRIIMENT, DIE PERSON ACOOIP.INO FEE TITLE -- ------ -- -- · ------ · --- -------- - ·----·- · --· · ---- -- --- -
TO TllE PROPfRTY SOOUlD CHfCK ~lll DIE APPROPRIATE CllY OR WJflY PlNHNG DEPARTMOO TO 
vmtfY THAT THE UNIT Of IJJj() BUllG TRAHSftAAEO IS A I.AlmJll.Y ESTA8l.lSH8l LOT OR PARCa. AS 
OEfl!IEO IN ORS 9?.010 OR 215.010, TO 'MllfY TllE ~ USES Of TIIE LOT OR PAR<ll, TO DrnA· ------------ ---··----·--------------·-·- · -- · · --------
t,11HE N('(lWJTSOH lAWSUIISASNllSTFi\RMfllG ORfOREST PAACTIC£S. AS OERNEO IN ORS 30.930, NID 
lO I/IQIJRE Al!OUT THE R/GlfTS Of H£IGH80RINO PAOf>fftlY O'Mil:RS IF Nff, lJIOOI ORS 195.300, 
195-301N/0 195.305 TO 195.33& 00 SECllOIIS 6 TO t1J.®J'IEA m, ~ lAWS 20?_!1 SECTIONS 2 
TO 9 MIO 17, CIW'TUI MS, OP.EGOH lAWS 2009, AHO ~1;'001S 2TO 7, OOJ'TUl 8, ORfGUN U.WS 2010. 

STATE OF OREGON, County of--~· -·-----·----···> ss, 
This instrument was acknowledged before me on .-.--.--.--------------------------------------------·------··----, 

by --------· -----···--···---·· -··----------·--·--· · ··· --- -~ t!i . ···-·( ·····--·--· 
by p~siv~eE>acknowledged before me on ·------------ ___ _ I}, 'fi)..p~·----··--··-·· • 

:: .n~d$: J..l-C- :::::::::::::::·:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::=:::::::::::~: 

• 

OfFlCIALSTAMP 
AUDREY SUZANNE ARNDT 

NOTARY PVSUC-OREOON 
, OOMMISSIOH NO. 964742 

'11V OOMlllSSION D:1'111£8 AOOUtT 03, 2021 

PIJIIUSHl!lrl IIOTl: Uuolllg N■ lotm lo cotrwy f1tl p,,,porty IUl>jt<l lo OR812.027, lrldudo U.O ltqU!tod rtllr.,_ 

14625 
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-

OFFICIAL8TAMP 
AUDREY SUZANNE ARNDT 

NOTARY PU8lJC.OflE(ION 
COMMISSION NO. 964742 

MV COMMl88IOM exPIRE&AUGU8TOS. 2021 

14 6 2 5 = 

Heteh,<~ti by Q\Nj:{JJ 

MAR :2 0 ~02:~ 

Salem1 O'i~ 



Thii: document is being rE1 recorded 
to c~11rect the legal descri1:1tion 

After re:,)rding retllm to: 

THIS SPACE iii:SERVEO FOR RECORDER'S 1j :;e 

l 

Mark s. i:,alblet Trust 
P.O. Bo:< 1a·o RECORDED IN POI.I( COUNTY 202: 

Valerie Unger, CouIl'.y Clerk :~-004660 
St. Paul, OR 97137 

Until a d'1ange rs requested all tax 
srntemo- Is shaH he sent tn the 
followlnq address: 
Mark s. i:;aibler Trust 
P.O. Boe 180 
St. P21ul, OR 97137 

Fie No.: 1.031-3898712 (MWG) 
Dab!: l\pril 04, 2022 

04/15/202:2 
REC-COR Cnl•1 € tll•5 K. WllllAMS 
$40.00 $11.00 $10.00 S6J 00 $5.00 , 

RECORDED IN POLK COUNTY 
Valerie Unger, Cour,tt" Clerk 

REC-WO Cnt•1 1,:n-1 v. UNGER 
$35.00 $11.00 S10.00 SW.00 $5.00 

04/08/2022 C 

ST.4i'liUTORY SPECIAL WARltANTY DEED 

·10:26:01 AM 

$126.00 
. 
. 
-004364 
'2 :05:59PM 

$121.00 

. 

Dellen~ famltv LLC., an ore1Ion Umlted Uablllty Corr111any, Grantor, conveys a11d spedally 
war1ar~Is to H,rks. Gaibler, TruIrbaa or th• Marks. Galblo!lf' 'rnJst U/TfA dated Ap1r11 l41, 2000, 
u to ,11n undivided one-half lrrtirreat, c1nd Milrcel K. Galll>er, Trustee of the Marc,!:1 IC. Gaibler 
Tn.llt I.I tt I A dated April 26,20CIO, a, to an undivided o:n1t1-h111f Interest, Grantee, 1:he following 
descrllmd real property free. rff liern;; and encumbrances crean~:I ot i;uffered 1,,/ the Granto r:, except as 
spedflc;illy set forth herein: 

·rhla property I• free fr1i11111 liens mtd encumbren c:us, EXCEPT: 

1. Ccn,mants, conditions, restTfdj,Jns and/or emements, ff 111w, affecting title, which mi1~• appeiir In the 
pul:Uc record, lncfuding those !i~IOWn on any re(X)rded pla'; or survey. 

See LE9al Description attad'ied hernto as Exhibit A and by th~, reference rncorporated hernln • . 

The tr u•~ consideration tor this con','P.yance Is $Fulfillment of Contract recorded Sept~1 inber U, 
2012 ll~)lk County Records 2O:L:t-«)09757. (Here IIllllPI-/ wlt/11t?Qli~ of ORS 93.030) 

Pagt 1 of 7 

Certified Copy Paae 1 cil' 8 

eceived by OWRD 

MAR 2 0 2025 

S I m, OR 
I I I· 
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This dornment is being re re<:1>rded 
to corre,i::t the legal descriptiori 

After recon:111,9 return to: 
Mark s. GalMer Trust 
P.O.Boxm:1 
St. Paul, OH §r/137 

Unttl a d'lari!:ie IS requasted all tax 
statements !,hall be sent to the 
following ad:lress: 
Mark S, Galb'3r Trust 
P.O. Box Uf1 
st. Paul, OH 97l37 

Rle No.: 10!11·3898712 (M\W) 
Oats: Apd 04, 2022 

TI-IIS SPACE RES!!R\/B) FOR RECORDER'S use 

E-RECORDING 
ORIGINAL 

l._ _____ _ 

STATIJl'ORY SPECIAL WARRA.PJ'rY DEED 

DeRNve il141mlly LLC., an Oregor1 Umlted Liability Compatl'rv , G!lffltor, conveys and 1,1>ecially 
wamints t,1 M•rk s. Gal bier, Tn.llbHil of the Mark S. Gaibler 11'1'1111 U /T f A dated Aprll :,11, 2000, 
HID •n 111,tdMded one-hllJf lnt11ro1JI;. and Marc:el K. G1llber1, Trustee of the Marcel IC,, Gaibler 
Trutt u11r,'A dated Aprtl 21,20001 :as to an undivided one~h,1tr Interest, Grant.ae, .the 1'ol!owJng 
described nial property free of l!ens ,11-j encumbrances crealtd or suffered by the Granmr, e'.(t:-ept as 
spedfteaU}• set forth herein: · 

Thhs property la fr• from ll•ins and encumbnnces, E!XCEPT: 

l. Ccvermnts, conditions, restrlctlo11:1 1md/or easements, If any, 111fectlng title, whkh may i1,11pear in the 
publlc record, lnduding those sho1i11 on l!IRY rec:orded plat or !,~1rvey. · 

See Legal 1:iescrlpllon attatl'led herett, .1s Exhibit A and by this rei'1!t-ence rnoorporab!d herein, 

The true (tmslderatton for this conv~mice Is tFulftllment of Cc•11trad recorded Septem J1,1r 2.5, 
2D12 PoO; County Rea,rds 2012.-tl 09757. (Here comply with 18\1f111n\Ml9 of~ 93.030) 

Pa11t 1 of 7 

Certified Copy Paga 2 of 8 

MAH 2 0 2025 

, ......... , .. ,.,,·-Salem, OR 
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APH:2Un7 Flo No,: 10,1-3811712 (MWG) 
Dab!: 04/04/2022 

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS JNSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE Tlll.E SHOULD 
INQUIRE ASOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF AtN, UNDER ORS 195,300, 195,301 AND 19S.305 TO 
195,336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OlAPTER 424, OREGON lAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 ANO 17, 
CHAPTER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND 51:CfIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010, TI-IIS 
INSTRUMENT DOES NOT AU.OW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCIUBEO IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN 
VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING 
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE llTI.E TO THE PROP!:RTY SHOULD CHECJ< wmi THE 
APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNn' PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING 
TRANSfERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92,010 OR 215,010, 
TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES .OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO 01:l'ERMINE ANY UMITS ON LAWSUITS 
AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES, AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO lNQUIRE ABOUT THE 
RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, JF ANY, UNDER ORS 195,300, 1115,301 AND 195.305 
TO 195.336 ANO SECTIONS 5 TO 11, CHAPTER 421, OREGON LAWS 2007, SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, 
CHAP'IER 855, OREGON LAWS 2009, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAP'IER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010. 

Dated this (,p -N day of A f 'f;H..- , 20.1?::... 

DeRaeve Family L,L,C, 

ti.~ m,., ·-,."4 
Ed DeRaeve,Mniger 4 

STATE OF Texas ) 

County of eol,.l,!<J r· 
· I .'f'I' /If 

This Instrument was ac:knowledged befOre me on this _u,,_ day of H u-t... ,2o~a 
by Ed DeRaeve as Monager ol' DeRaeve FamHy L.L.C, on behalf of the L.LC, • 

• •~ ERIKPA!Tjjq( ~ f~ ~ 
., \• 11Y =•=/!E(rll &\\!:Rs ? 

\ • • I -~EXP/llfj Notary PubHtforTexas /. '1, ~ 
• NOTMr 10, 1332f 7864-S My commission expires: ~~ I- 'n 

P•9" 2 of 7 

Certlfled Copy Page S of 8 

.,. 
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NN:Hl727 lbb.atory Spedal WlmmlY Deed 
• mnllnued 

EXHIBrTA 

Ale Ho.: 101l-31H71Z (N'Mi) 
Dab!: 04/04/.IOH 

LEGAL l>ESCRIP1JON: Real property In the County of Polk, state of Oregon, described as follows: 

PARCEi. l: 

BEGINNIN& AT A POINT WHICH IS SOUTH 44.51 CHAINS FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER 
OF THE NOnFICATJON LAND Cl.AIM OF lOHN MCCARTY, N01IPJCA1ION NO, 292, CLAIM 
NO. 46, IN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF 11fE WIUAMETTE MERIDIAN JN 
COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON; ntENC& NORTH 89°32' WES1' 39.73 CHAINS; THl!NCI! 
SOlffll 0808' WEST 29,55 CHAINS; THENCE Sount 88°42' EAST :39.82 CHAEN5; THENCE 
NORnt 30,18 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 

ALSO: 
BEGlNrGNG AT A POINT SOUTH 25 CHAINS FROM THI NORTitEAST COMER Of lHE JOHN 
MCCARTY AND WlfE DONAnON LAND CLAIM, NGnPICATJON NO. 252, CWM NO. 46, IN 
TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WE$T OF THE WJLlAJIIETTE MERIDIAN, IN COUNTY OF POLK, 
STATE OF OREGONJ THENCE WEST 11,50 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH J,50 CHAINS; 1HENCI 
WEST 28,17 CHAJNS; ntENCE SOUTH 0008' WEST 22.73 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 891132' 
EAST 39,73 CHAINS; THINC! NORnt llt.!12 CHAINS TO THI! PLACE OP BEGINNING. 

ALSO: 
A PART OF THE DONA1ION LAND CLAJM OF JOHN MCCARTY AND WIFE, IN TOWNSHIP G 
soum, RANGE 4 WEST OP THI!! WILLAME1TE MERIDIAN, IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OP 
OREGON, AND SAID PAR.T BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: 

l!GINNJNG AT A POINT, 15 CHAtNSSOUnt OP THE NORTHEASJ' CORNER OF SAID 
DONAUON LAND a.AJMJ ntENC:E RUNNING Wist 11,SO CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 3.SO 
CHAIN5; THENCE EAST 11,50 CHAINS TO Titl!. !AST llHE OF SAID DONAUON LAND CLAIM; 
11U!NCE SOlffll 3.50 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 

ALSO: 
BEGINNING AT A POINT, 40,18 CHAIN$ NORTH AND 18.71 CHAINS EAST OF A STONE AT 
THE SOUTHWIST CORNER OF THI! JOHN MCCARTY AND WIFE DONATION LA~D CLAIM, 
NOTIFICATION NO, 252, CLAIM NO, 46, JN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WE!if OF THE 
WILLAMETTE Mli!RIDIAN IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON; AND RyNNING THENCE 
EASI' 21.53 CHAINS;. THENCE IOUTH 40.18 atAINS; THENCE WEST il&.H CHAINS, ANP· 
1HENCE NORlH 40,18 CHAINS TO THE PLACI Of BEGINNING. -----
ALSO: 
BEGINNING AT TIU! NORntWESI' CORNER OF THI ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT, AND 
RUNNING THBICE WEST 11,71 CHAINS; THENCE SOUl'H 40 FEET; 1HENCE EAST 18.71 
CHAINS; AND Tffl!!NCI! NOlt'ffl ~ FEET TO THE PlACE Of 11!.CUNNING, 

At.SO: 
BEGINNING. AT A POINT 3& CHAINS "ND Sl UNKS NORTH OF ntl! SOUTHWl!51" CORNER Ol" 
HOAACE G. IIURNffl AND WlrE DONATION LAND CWM NO, 45, IN COUNTV OF POLK, 
STATE OP OREGON, AND AT A METAL PIPE POST AT SA.ID POINT; RUNNJNCi THENCE WEST 
75 FEETJ THENCE NORTH 25 Pl!ET, THENCI! IAST 75 FEITI THENCE SOUTH 25 FEET TO THE 

page 3 of 7 
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A?N:Ul.727 

PLACE OF BEGINNING, 

- SpeciOI WarraolY Oeed 
-OOl'ltl'lued 

l'lleNo.: l03l-38N712{MWG) 
Date: 04/04/2022 

EXCEP'nNG FROM THE ABOVE PARCEL 111fAT PORTION LYING WITHIN 'TllE FOi.LOWING 
DESCRIBED PROPER.TY CONV!YED TO RONALD l. U!WIS AND JAMIi! L. LEWIS BY 
INSTRUMENT R.ECORDEP SEPTEMBER 21, 200&, RECORDER'S NO, ZQQfi::015752; , 

L AND RERECORDED ON APRIL 5, 2007 AS RECORDER'S NO. 2007-5188 
A TRACT OF LAND IN Sl!CTIONS 7, 8 AND 181 TO)NNSHIP II SOlJTH RANGE 4 WEST l10LK 
COUNTY, OREGON, Bl5%NG PART OF THAT TRACT OF LANO DESCRIBED IN Dl:ED FROM 
PATRICIA A, DERAEVE TO THE DERAEVE FAMILY U.C, AND RECOR.DBI IN BOOK 350, PAGE 
1315, POLK COUNTY DEED RECORDS, AND aeu,G MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS 
FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND Cl.AIM 
NO, 46; THliNCE l!AST 765 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE NORTII LINE OF SAID OERAEVE 
TRACT (PARCEL 3) TO THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF THE WESTfRN OREGON RAILROAD CO, 
AS DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME l2, PAGE 3661 lltENCE SOUTHERLY 5000 
FEeT, MORE OR LESS. ALONG THE WESTERLY MAR.GIN, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID 
l>ERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 1), WHICH IS ON RECORD AS BEING 74,70 CHAINS SOUTH OF 
Tl-IE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THI! JOHN MCCARTY DONA110N LAND Cl.AIM NO, 46, THENCE 
WEST 1650 FEET, MORI! OR LESS, ALONG THE SOUTH LINI: Of SAID DERAEVE TRACT, TO 
THE CENTER OF THE CREEK; THENCE NORTHERLY ANI> NORTHEASTJ:RLY, ALONG THE 
CENTER OF SAID CRHK, TO THE NORTif UN! OF SAID TRACT (PARCEL 3); THENCE EAST 
100 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG SAID NORTH UNE, TO A POINT THAT IS 21,S0 CHAINS 
SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONA110N LAND CWM NO. 
40; THENC! NORTH 21.110 CHAINS, ALONG THI! WEST UNE OF SAID DERAl!VI! TRACT, TO 
THE·POINT OF Bl!GlNNING, 

PARCEL 2: 

AN UNPlVIDED ONE•HAl..f INTEREST IN AND TO A STRIP OP LAND 25 FEET IN WIDTH 
PESCRJBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT, 36,:U CHAINS NORTH OP THE $0UTHWE51' CORNER OF THE 
HORACE BURNETT AND WIFE DONA110N LAND a.AIM NO, 45 JN THE COUNTY OF POLK AND 
STATE OF OREGON, AND AT AN !Nl11AL PIPE POSf AT SAID POINT; ntENCE RUNNING EAST 
38,25 CHAINS TO THE Cl!NTI!R OF THE COUNTY ROAD; THENCE NORTH 25 l'EETJ THENCE 
WEST 38,25 CHAJNSJ 11fENCE SOUTH 25 FEET TO THE PLACE Of BEGENNING, 

SAVE AND E)Cc.EPT THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD RJGHT OF WAYWITHIN SAID 
DESCRIPTION, 

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE PARCEL 2 THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING DESCRIBl!D PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RONALD J, UWIS AND JAMIE L, LEWIS 
BY INSTRUMENT RttQRDED SEPTEMBER 21, 20D8, RECORDER'S NO. 2008-0157S2ry 

\ AND RERECORDED ON APRIL 5, 2007 AS RECORDER'S NO. 2007-5188 
A TRACT OF I.AND IN SEcnONS 7, 8 AND 18, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, POU< 
COUNTY, OREGON BEING PART OF THAT TRACT Of' LAND DESCRIB!D IN DEED FROM 
PATRICIA A, DERAEVE TO THE DERAEVE FAMJLY LLC, AND RECORDED lN SOOK 350, PAGE 
1315, POLK COUNTY DEED RECORDS, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY Dl!SCRJBEI> AS 
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APN: 231n1 

FOLLOWS: 

AfaNo.: 1031"3Hl712(MWG) 
Dlle: 0•/04/2022. 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM 
NO, 48; THENCE EAST 765 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE NORTH UNE OF SAID DERAEVE 
TRACT (PARCEL 3) TO THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF THE WESTERN OREGON RAILROAD CO, 
AS DESCRIBED IN DEED RECORDED IN VOLUME 12,, PAGE 366; THENCE SOUTHERLY 5000 
FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE WESTERLY MARGIN, TO THE SOUTH UNE OF SAID 
DERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 1)1 WHICH I$ ON Rl!CORD AS BEING 74.70 CllAINS SOUTH OF 
THI! NORTHl!AST CORNER OF THE lOHN MCCARTY DONA110N LAND CWM 1'!0, 46; THENCE 
Wl!ST 1650 FEeT, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE SOUTH UNE OF SAID DERAEIIE TRACT, TO 
THE CENTER OP THE CREEK; THENCE NORTHl!RL Y AND NORTHl!ASTl!RLY, ALONG THI! 
CENTI!R OF SAID CREEK, TO THE NOR.TH UNI! OF SAID TRACT (PARCEL 3); THENCE EAST 
200 F'l!ET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG SAID NORni UNE, TO A POINT THAT IS 2L50 CHAINS 
SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OP THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO, 
411; THENCE NORTH 21,50 CHAINS, ALONG TllE WEST UNE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT, TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING, . 

PARCEL 3: 

THAT PORTION OF THE FOil.OWiNG DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING EASTI!RLY OF THE 
SOUDIERN PACIFIC COMPANY RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT MARKING THE SOUTltEAST CORNER OF LOT 2, SECTION 17, IN 
TOWNSHIP 6 SOU'Tff, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN POLK COUNTY, 
STATE OF OREGON; RUNNING TltENCE WEST 68,50 CHAINS, MORl: OR LESS, TO THE 
CENTER OF SECTION 1B IN SAID TOWNSHIP ANO RANGE; THENCE NORTH 4,00 CHAINS, 
MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHICH IS 16.50 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER 
OP'lllE ENOCH RICHARDSON DONATION LANO CLUM NO, 54 IN S)IID TOWNSH[P AND 
RANGE; THENCE WEST 30,24 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 16,50 CHAINS TO A POINT IN 'Ill! 
SOUTH UN! OP THAT CERTAIN TRACT OP LAND CONVEYED TO R.R. MASSEY IIY DEED 
RECORDED DI VOLUME 971 PAGE 200, POU< COUNTY RECORDS: THENCE EAST 19.00 
CHAINS, MORE OR LU'S, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID MASffY TRACT THE NC! 
NORTH 5.62 CHAINS; THENCE EAST 40.00 CHAINS TO THE EAST LINE OF THE JOHN 
MCCARTY DONAnON UIND CLAIM NO. 46 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE, TH!NCE SOUTH 
!1.62 CHAIN$ TO TH! SOU'ffll!AST CORNER OF SAID MCCARTY CLAIM, THENCE EAsr 38.10 
CHAINS TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 20,00 CHAINS TO THE 
PLACE OF BEGINNING 

SAVE AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING 
WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF PUBLIC ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 

FURlllER SAVE AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: 

BEGINNING ON lHE WEST LINE OF THE STATE HIGHWAY, AT A POINT WHICH IS 5351,00 
Fl!l!T SOUTH 0°25' WEST AND 2470,40 FEET SOUTH 89°05' EAST AND 327,00 FEET SOUTH 
0°17' WEST FROM THE NORniEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LANII 
CLAIM NO. 46 IN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANG!! 4 WHT OF THI! Wll,LAMETfE Ml!IUIIJAN; 
THENCE WEST 315,00 FEET; THENCE NORnt 0°17' EAST, PARALLEL WITHTHE WEST UNE 
OF SAIII HIGHWAY, 332,00 FEET, MORE OR 1.ESS, TO A POINT ON ntE SOUTH UNI! OP THI! 
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Ale No.: 10S1-38987U (MWGJ 
"""' 04/04/2-0:U 

HORACE BURNETT DONATION LAND Cl.AlM: THENCE SOUTH 89°05' EAST, ALONG THE 
SOllffl UNE OF SAID BURNETT CLAIM, 315.00 Ffl!T TO A POINT ON THE WEST UNE OF 
SAID HIGHWAY, THENCE SOUTH 0°17' WEST 317,00 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE PLACE OF 
BEGINNING, 

PARCEL 4: 

THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWJNG DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING WESTERLY OF 
STATE HIGHWAY 911W: 

BEGINNING AT TIIE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE WILLIAM TURPIN DONATION LAND 
CLAIM NO. 37 lN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILlAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN 

. 'lliE COUNTY OF POLK, stATE 01' OREGON; THENCE NORTH 18,28 CHAINS TO THE INTERIOR 
CORNER ON THE WEST LINE OF THE HORACE BURNETT DONATION LAND Cl.AlM NO. 45) 
THENCE WEST 38.10 CHAINS TO THE MOST WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID 
BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE NORTH 36,25 CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO THE 
SOUntWEST CORNER OF THAT CERTAffi TRACf OF LAND CONVBYl!D TO S. LESUE STEWART 
AND MARJORIE N, STEWART, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 23, 
1954, IN VOLUME 155, PAGE 4091 POLK COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE EAST, ALONG THI! '. 
SOUTII UNE OF SAID STEWART TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 38.10 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 11 • 
WEST A DISTANCE OF 1,53 CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OP THAT 
ceRTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO S. LES~lE STEWART AND MARJORIE N. STEWART, 
HUSBAND AND Wll'I!, BY DEED RECORDED MAY 181 1942, IN VOLUME 110, PAGE 410, POLK 
COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 40,17 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 9,03 

40.56 CHAINS TO THI! ANGLE CORNER OP 5AID STl!WARTTRACT; ntl!NCI! l!AST A DISTANCI! OF 
---.49:S&CHAINS; THENCE SOIITH 24,93 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 40.22 CHAINS; TI!ENCE 

SOUTH 12AS CHAINS; THENCE WEST 26,SB CHAINS/ THENCE SOUTH 26.51 CHAINS TO THE 
SOUTH UNE OF SAID BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAJM; THENCE WESF 13,18 CHAINS TO 
THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 

SAVI! AND EXCEPT THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO WESTERN OREGON 
RAILROAD COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED MAY 12, 1879, IN VOLUME 1.1, PAGE 364, POLK 
COUNlYRECORDS 

PARCliL61 

BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE AT lHE NORlHWEST CORNER 01' THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER 
OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 Wl!ST, WILLAMETTI MERIDIAN, POLK 
COUNTY, OREGON; THENCE soum, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 17, A 
DISTANCE OF 422,00 FEliT TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE EAST 564.68 FEETTO AN IRON ROD; 
THENCE SOUTH oo•00'4S" WEST 1676,00 FEET TO AN IRON ROD, THENCE EAST 11411,40 
FEET TO AN IRON ROD; ntENCE NORTH 00°03' WEST :J98,QO FEET TO AN IRON ROD; 
THENCE EAST 128,80 FEET TO AN IRON ROD SET ON ntl! WEST LINI! OF HIGHWAY 99 Wl!ST 
THENCE NORTH 00•2s·ao• WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY, A DISTANCE 
OF 1700,05 Fl!ET TO THI! NORTH UNI! OP THAT LAND DESCRIBED IN PARCl!I.. 2 OF A 
CONVEYANCI! PROM LUELLA M, BROWN AND ROBERT M, BROWN TO JOHN M, FINN AND 
RYDER W, FINN BY INSTRUMENT OF RECORD JN BOOK 200, PAGI! 648, POLK COUNTY 
RECOlll>S, ntENCE WEST 1826.58 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, 
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CORRECTED EXHIBIT A 
PARCEL 1: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT WHICH IS SOUTH 44.52 CHAINS FROM THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE 

NOTIFICATION LAND CLAIM OF JOHN MCCARTY, NOTIFICATION NO. 252, CLAIM NO. 46, IN TOWNSHIP 6 

SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON; 

THENCE NORTH 89°32' WEST 39.73 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 0°08' WEST 29.55 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 

88°42' EAST 39.82 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 30.18 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 
/CORNER 

ALSO:BEGINNING AT A POINT SOUTH 25 CHAINS FROM THE NORTHEAST•€"'8""M"'E"-R OF THE JOHN 

MCCARTY AND WIFE DONATION LAND CLAIM, NOTIFICATION NO. 252, CLAIM NO. 46, IN TOWNSHIP 6 

SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON; 

THENCE WEST 11.50 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 3.50 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 28.17 CHAINS; THENCE 

SOUTH 0'08' WEST 22.73 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 89'32' EAST 39.73 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 19.52 

CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, 

ALSO:A PART OF THE DONATION LAND CLAIM OF JOHN MCCARTY AND WIFE, IN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, 

RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON, AND SAID 

PART BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:BEGINNING AT A POINT, 25 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER 

OF SAID DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE RUNNING WEST 11.50 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 3.50 CHAINS; 

THENCE EAST 11.50 CHAINS TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE SOUTH 3.50 

CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

ALSO: BEGINNING AT A POINT, 40.18 CHAINS NORTH AND 18.71 CHAINS EAST OF A STONE AT THE 

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY AND WIFE DONATION LAND CLAIM, NOTIFICATION NO. 

252, CLAIM NO. 46, IN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN IN COUNTY 

OF POLK, STATE OF OREGON; AND RUNNING THENCE EAST 21.53 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 40.18 

CHAINS; THENCE WEST ~AINS; AND THENCE NORTH 40.18 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF 

BEGINNING. 2 1, 53 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM: A TRACT OF LAND SITUATED IN THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 

18, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, POLK COUNTY, OREGON, 

MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THAT 

PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE FOURTH DESCRIPTION FOR PARCEL 1 IN THAT INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN 

DOCUMENT NO. 2012-010286, POLK COUNTY DEED RECORDS, SAID POINT RECORDED AS BEING EAST 

18.71 CHAINS FROM A STONE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY AND WIFE 

DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46 IN SAID TOWNSHIP; AND RUNNING THENCE: NORTH 00'06'11" EAST 

827.72 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID PROPERTY; THENCE LEAVING SAID WEST LINE, SOUTH 

89°53'49" EAST 38.80 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00°06'11" WEST 827.65 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH 

LINE OF SAID PROPERTY; THENCE WEST 38.80 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE POINT OF 

BEGINNING 
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ALSO: BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT, AND RUNNING 

THENCE WEST 18.71 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 40 FEET; THENCE EAST 18.71 CHAINS; AND THENCE 

NORTH 40 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

ALSO: BEGINNING AT A POINT 36 CHAINS AND 31 LINKS NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF 

HORACE G. BURNETT AND WIFE DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 45, IN COUNTY OF POLK, STATE OF 

OREGON, AND AT A METAL PIPE POST AT SAID POINT, RUNNING THENCE WEST 75 FEET; THENCE NORTH 

25 FEET, THENCE EAST 75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE PARCEL 1 THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED 

PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RONALD J. LEWIS AND JAMIE L. LEWIS BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED 

SEPTEMBER 21, 2006, RECORDER'S NO. 2006-01S752, AND RERECORDED ON APRIL 5, 2007 AS 

RECORDER'S NO. lee;, 5118, 

--- 2007-5188 
A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTIONS 7, 8 AND 18, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH RANGE 4 WEST POLK COUNTY, 

OREGON, BEING PART OF THAT TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED FROM PATRICIA A. DERAEVE TO 

THE DERAEVE FAMILY LLC, AND RECORDED IN BOOK 350, PAGE 1315, POLK COUNTY DEED RECORDS, 

AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46; 

THENCE EAST 765 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 3) 

TO THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF THE WESTERN OREGON RAILROAD CO. AS DESCRIBED IN DEED 

RECORDED IN VOLUME 12, PAGE 366; THENCE SOUTHERLY 5000 FEET, MORE OR LESS. ALONG THE 

WESTERLY MARGIN, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 1). WHICH IS ON RECORD AS 

BEING 74.70 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND 

CLAIM NO. 46. THENCE WEST 1650 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE 

TRACT, TO THE CENTER OF THE CREEK; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE CENTER 

OF SAID CREEK, TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT (PARCEL 3); THENCE EAST 200 FEET, MORE OR LESS, 

ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, TO A POINT THAT IS 21.50 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 

THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46; THENCE NORTH 21.50 CHAINS, ALONG THE WEST 

LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

PARCEL 2: 

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-HALF INTEREST IN AND TO A STRIP OF LAND 25 FEET IN WIDTH DESCRIBED AS 

FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT, 36.31 CHAINS NORTH OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE HORACE BURNETT 

AND WIFE DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 45 IN THE COUNTY OF POLK AND STATE OF OREGON, AND AT 

AN INITIAL PIPE POST AT SAID POINT; THENCE RUNNING EAST 38,25 CHAINS TO THE CENTER OF THE 

COUNTY ROAD; THENCE NORTH 25 FEET; THENCE WEST 38.25 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 25 FEET TO THE 

PLACE OF BEGINNING. 
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SAVE AND EXCEPT THE SOUTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY WITHIN SAID DESCRIPTION. 

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE PARCEL 2 THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN THE FOLLOWING 

DESCRIBED PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RONALD J. LEWIS AND JAMIE L. LEWIS BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED 

SEPTEMBER 21, 2006, RECORDER'S NO. 2006-015752, AND RERECORDED ON APRIL 5, 2007 AS 

RECORDER'S NO. 288? Sili!r 
----. 2007-5188 

A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTIONS 7, 8 AND 18, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, POLK COUNTY, 

OREGON BEING PART OF THAT TRACT OF LAND DESCRIBED IN DEED FROM PATRICIA A. DERAEVE TO THE 

DERAEVE FAMILY LLC, AND RECORDED IN BOOK 350, PAGE 1315, POLK COUNTY DEED RECORDS, AND 

BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46; 

THENCE EAST 765 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 3) 

TO THE WESTERLY MARGIN OF THE WESTERN OREGON RAILROAD CO. AS DESCRIBED IN DEED 

RECORDED IN VOLUME 12, PAGE 366; THENCE SOUTHERLY 5000 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE 

WESTERLY MARGIN, TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT (PARCEL 1), WHICH IS ON RECORD AS 

BEING 74.70 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND 

CLAIM NO. 46; THENCE WEST 1650 FEET, MORE OR LESS, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID DERAEVE 

TRACT, TO THE CENTER OF THE CREEK; THENCE NORTHERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY, ALONG THE CENTER 

OF SAID CREEK, TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT (PARCEL 3); THENCE EAST 200 FEET, MORE OR LESS, 

ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, TO A POINT THAT IS 21.50 CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 

THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46; THENCE NORTH 21.50 CHAINS, ALONG THE WEST 

LINE OF SAID DERAEVE TRACT, TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 

PARCEL 3: 

THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING EASTERLY OF THE SOUTHERN 

PACIFIC COMPANY RAILROAD RIGHT OF WAY: 

BEGINNING AT A POINT MARKING THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 2, SECTION 17, IN TOWNSHIP 6 

SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN POLK COUNTY, STATE OF OREGON; 

RUNNING THENCE WEST 68.50 CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO THE CENTER OF SECTION 18 IN SAID 

TOWNSHIP AND RANGE; THENCE NORTH 4.00 CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT WHICH IS 16.50 

CHAINS SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE ENOCH RICHARDSON DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 

54 IN SAID TOWNSHIP AND RANGE; THENCE WEST 30,24 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 16.50 CHAINS TO A 

POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO R.R. MASSEY BY DEED 

RECORDED IN VOLUME 97, PAGE 200, POLK COUNTY RECORDS: THENCE EAST 19.00 CHAINS, MORE OR 

LESS, TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID MASSEY TRACT THENCE NORTH 5.62 CHAINS; THENCE EAST 

40.00 CHAINS TO THE EAST LINE OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46 IN SAID 

TOWNSHIP AND RANGE, THENCE SOUTH 5.62 CHAINS TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID MCCARTY 

Received by OWRD 

MAR 2 0 ZOti 
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CLAIM: THENCE EAST 38.10 CHAINS TO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTH 20.00 

CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING 

SAVE AND EXCEPT THAT PORTION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING WITHIN THE 

BOUNDARIES OF PUBLIC ROADS AND HIGHWAYS 

FURTHER SAVE AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND: 

BEGINNING ON THE WEST LINE OF THE STATE HIGHWAY, AT A POINT WHICH IS 5351.00 FEET SOUTH 

0•25• WEST AND 2470.40 FEET SOUTH 89.05' EAST AND 327.00 FEET SOUTH 0•17• WEST FROM THE 

NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE JOHN MCCARTY DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 46 IN TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, 

RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN; THENCE WEST 315.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0•17• 

EAST, PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY, 332.00 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON 

THE SOUTH LINE OF THE HORACE BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAIM: THENCE SOUTH 89.05' EAST, 

ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID BURNETT CLAIM, 315.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID 

HIGHWAY, THENCE SOUTH 0•17• WEST 327.00 FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

PARCEL 4: 

THAT PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED TRACT OF LAND LYING WESTERLY OF STATE HIGHWAY 

99W: 

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE WILLIAM TURPIN DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 37 IN 

TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, IN THE COUNTY OF POLK, STATE 

OF OREGON; THENCE NORTH 18.28 CHAINS TO THE INTERIOR CORNER ON THE WEST LINE OF THE 

HORACE BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAIM NO. 45; THENCE WEST 38.10 CHAINS TO THE MOST 

WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE NORTH 36.25 

CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OFTHAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO 

S. LESLIE STEWART AND MARJORIE N, STEWART, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 

23, 1954, IN VOLUME 155, PAGE 409, POLK COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH LINE 

OF SAID STEWART TRACT, A DISTANCE OF 38.10 CHAINS; THENCE NORTH 11• WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.53 

CHAINS, MORE OR LESS, TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO 

S. LESLIE STEWART AND MARJORIE N. STEWART, HUSBAND AND WIFE, BY DEED RECORDED MAY 16, 

1942, IN VOLUME 110, PAGE 410, POLK COUNTY RECORDS; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 40.17 CHAINS; 

THENCE NORTH 9.03 CHAINS TO THE ANGLE CORNER OF SAID STEWART TRACT; THENCE EAST A 

DISTANCE OF 40.56 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 24.93 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 40.22 CHAINS; THENCE 

SOUTH 12.45 CHAINS; THENCE WEST 26.38 CHAINS; THENCE SOUTH 26.51 CHAINS TO THE SOUTH LINE 

OF SAID BURNETT DONATION LAND CLAIM; THENCE WEST 13.18 CHAINS TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. 

F1eceived by OWRD 
SAVE AND EXCEPT THAT CERTAIN TRACT OF LAND CONVEYED TO WESTERN OREGON RAILROAD 

MAR 2 0 2025 COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED MAY 12, 1879, IN VOLUME 12, PAGE 364, POLK COUNTY RECORDS 

PARCEL 5: 
Salem, OR 

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE ABOVE PARCEL4 THAT PORTION LYING WITHIN THE 
FOLLOWING DESCRJBED PROPERTY CONVEYED TO RONALD J. LEWIS AND JAMIE L. LEWIS 
ON SEPTEMBER 21, 2006, RECORDER'S NO. 2006-015752 AND RERECORDED ON APRJL 5, 2007 AS 
RECORDER'S NO. 2007-005188, POLK COUNTY, OREGON. 
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BEGINNING AT AN IRON PIPE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 

17, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 4 WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, POLK COUNTY. OREGON; THENCE 

SOUTH, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID SECTION 17, A DISTANCE OF 422.00 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; 

THENCE EAST 564.68 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE SOUTH 00'00'45" WEST 1676.00 FEET TO AN IRON 

ROD: THENCE EAST 1146.40 FEET TO AN IRON ROD; THENCE NORTH 00'03' WEST 398.00 FEET TO AN 

IRON ROD; THENCE EAST 128.80 FEET TO AN IRON ROD SET ON THE WEST LINE OF HIGHWAY 99 WEST 

THENCE NORTH 00'25'30" WEST, ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID HIGHWAY, A DISTANCE OF 1700.05 

FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THAT LAND DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 2 OF A CONVEYANCE FROM LUELLA M. 

BROWN AND ROBERT M. BROWN TO JOHN M. FINN AND RYDER W. FINN BY INSTRUMENT OF RECORD 

IN BOOK 200, PAGE 648, POLK COUNTY RECORDS, THENCE WEST 1826.58 FEET TO THE POINT OF 

BEGINNING. 

NOTE: THIS LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS CREATED PRIOR TO JANUARY 01, 2008. 
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Application for OREGON 
fi . . . • :. .. : ... :.:.::::· ... Sc."~ 

a•s:,,,,:~+~ 
Oregon Water Resources Department 
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 

Water Right Transfer Salem, Oregon 97301-1266 

Consent by Deeded Landowner 

State of Oregon 

County of Polk 

) 
)ss 
) 

.... ,,.,_ ,., 

WAUR RESOURCES 
llEPART~IENT 

(503) 986·0900 
www.wrd.state.or.us 

I Peter Domes in my/our capacity as Owner/member of Northfields, LLC, 

mailing address 8105 Bethel Rd., Rickreall, OR 97371, 

telephone number (503) 'l30 _qq64. duly sworn depose and say that I/We 

consent to the proposed change(s) to Water Right Certificate Number 83200 

described in a Water Right Transfer Application (T-__ ), 

submitted by Mark Gaibler 
(transfer number, if known) 

on the property in tax lot number(s) 700, 

Section 16/17 Township§. South 

located at 8105 Bethel Rd. 
(site address) 

Signature of Affiant 

Signature of Affiant 

-

OFFICIAL STAMP 
Julie Lynn Knutz.Pumpelly 
NOTARY PUBLIC· OREGON 
COMMISSION N0.1039357 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jiiy 31, 2027 

Revised 7/1/2021 

Range 1 West, W.M., 

3-14-JS 
Date 

Date 

N 

My commission expires J- 3/-JOJ.:1 

14 6 2 5 ... 

Received by OWRD 
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2/24/25, 3:37 PM Business Registry Business Name Search 

New Search 

Business Registry Business Name Search 

Business Entity Data 02-24-2025 
15:33 

Registry Nbr Entit:V. EntitY. Jurisdiction Registry Date Next Renewal Renewal Due? i:.v.:A.e :itatU§ Date 
1776822-92 DLLC ACT OREGON 02-02-2021 02-02-2026 

-

Entity Name NORTHFIELDS LLC 
- - - ·-- -

Foreign Name 

New Search Associated Names 
Type PPB PRINCIPAL PLACE OF 

BUSINESS 
-····· 

Addr 1 8105 BETHEL RD 
Addr 2 

·- ····-···-·· 

csz RICKREALL IOR l97J_71 ...... J I Country ~ITED STATES OF AMERICA 
... --

02-02-Type GT REGISTERED AGENT Start Date 2021 Resign Date 

Addr 1 8105 BETHEL RD 
Addr 2 

CSZ RICKREALL Country ITED STATES OF AMERICA 

_ Type MALIMAILING ADDRESS -I -· -·· I 
Addr 1 8105 BETHEL RD 
Addr2 

·-· 

csz RICKREALL IOR 197371 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
. -·· -· 

Type MEMIMEMBER I - - I .. 
Resign Date I 

Name PETER IWAYNEfDOMES I I 
Addr 1 8105 BETHEL RD 
Addr2 

csz RICKREALL IOR J97}71 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF _AMERICA 

Type MEMIME:f\1BER I I Resign Date I 
Name MARY ICHAilLEN~O~ES I I ............ -··· 

Addr 1 8105 BETHEL RD 
Addr2 

csz RICKREALL IOR 197371 I I Country !UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Received by OWRD 

MJ-\R 2 0 2025 
New Search Name History 14 6 2 5 ... 

Salem, OR 
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2/24/25, 3:37 PM Business Registry Business Name Seareh 
-· 

Business Entity Name t:!lilml) Name Start Date End Date 
Tv.11e StilJtus 

-·· 

NORTHFIELDS LLC EN CUR 02-02-2021 
... ·--···· ·- -· --- . --

Please read before ordering .C.Opies. 
New search S_ummary History 
Image Action ransactlon Effective Status 

Name/Agent 
Available Date Date Chane 

MENDED ANNUAL 01-28-2025 FI 
REPORT 

MENDED ANNUAL 01-26-2024 FI PORT 
MENDED ANNUAL 02-10-2023 FI 

PORT 
MENDED ANNUAL 01-25-2022 FI PORT 
RTICLESOF 02-02-2021 FI Agent 

ORGANIZATION 

© 2025 Oregon secretary of State. All Rights Reserved. 

14 6 2 5 -
https://egov.sos.stale.or.us/br/pkg_web_name_srch_lnq.show_deU?p_be_rsn:::2192862&p_srce=BR_INQ&p_print=TRUE 

Dissolved By 

r:1ecE1ived by OWRD 

MAR 2 0 2025 

Salem, OR 
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Temporary Transfer - Gaibler - Certificate 83203 FROM 

ceive by OWRD 

MAR 2 0 2025 

Salem, OR 
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Temporary Transfer - Gaibler - Certificate 83200/83203 TO Township 6S, Range 415W, WM. 
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Temporary Transfer - Gaibler - Certificate 83200 FROM 
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OREG:O·N a::: . R~cei~ed. by- ·ow~D 
MAR 20 2025 

WA'l'BR RESO"OB:CBS 
DE P .AR TM EX'l'f 

Salem, OR 

· · Date Rec:efved (Date Stamp Here)-
. ' 

D cash , · %Check: · Check f<JO.. · ;} 3 7 % · ·, · · .. · .:· · 
. ... : . · _Name[s)on_~~ecl<,lAJ/4 · W .Yltulff ~ 

.Tharikyau for your submission. Oregon Water ~es□u·rces Departf!I~nt_(Departinent),staffwill 
•review your·suhrnittal as:soan as possible. · · . · · • .. · · 

' • l .. , i • • • .1. . • .. 

· If your submission is determined to be complete, you wifl receive a receipt for the fees paid and · · 
81;1 acknowledgem·ent letter statingyour,subnifttal is complete.. . . , 

• • 11 • •• • 

If dete~~ined to be incom~lete, ~our submissio~ and the accompanyingfe~~ will b"e returned with 
an explanatlon of defiplendes that must _be aµdressed in order.for the submittal to be accepted ... 

. . ' 

If you have any·questlons,.pleas.e feel free to contact'the Department's Customer Service staff 
• I ■ • • ' 

at-5 03~986-0801 or 503--98 6-0810. 
• I • 

,Sincerely; . . . 

. CJW(!DCUsto~erSeivJ00Stc/· ~ _ . _ -., 

su6missio'n re<:l!IY<ld i,,,,,. _ ~lJYi.i llN'tr j tJ. fl 
. • .. · : (N_ame ofOWRDstaff) 

, -

Instructions for OWRD sta.ff:. . . . 
a CampletethisSubmission Rei:eiptand make two (2] ·copies. Place qne,-copywfth the check/cas_h; and place· 

the ~th er copy with the submission (i.e., tf,e application or· ather docfument). ·. · 

~ Da,t~s~mp all pages. (NOTE: Pa n~t stam~ check,) .. 

• Give this original Submissi~~ Receipt to the applicant, . . . . "' 
a . Record Submission Receipt Information on the "RECEIVED OVEIJ THE COUNTE~11 log sheet. 

11. Fold and put one copy of the,Submis!lion Receipt with check/cash Into_ the Safe slot. Place the other copy of 
· · the Submission Receipt with',subtnission (appllcatian/other document) In the top drawer of filing cabinet. 



Temporary Transfer Application Intake Checklist 

Transfer# T-

Reviewer <PH Type of Change{s) Proposed: MUST INCLUDE A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE 

Date 1-- l '-{ _ 2. S [}a POU 0 POU/POD 0 POU/APOD □- POU/POA 0 POU/APOA 

Calculated Fee $ ~oC,l-f.3v I Fee Received $ Z o1l/,~o 

Certificate{s): ~3'2-bb 1 1 )U3 I Check ALL Certs in WRIS to confirm they are not cancelled 

For multiple certificates, does application meet requirement of OAR 690-380-3220? ~ YES ONO ON/A 
If no, why? Use the flow chart for multiple Certs 

Notes: 

Application: OAR 690-380-3000; OAR 690-380-3220 

1. ~ YES ONO 
Have ALL of the applicant's signed and dated the application? 
If no, whose signature is missing? 

2. °1m YES ONO 
Part 5 of application : Does the information match the description of the 
explanation on Part 4 of the application? 

IE) YES 
For multiple certifica tes: Each certificate proposed for t ransfer has their own 

3. ONO ON/A separate completed Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 
If no, which certificate(s) are missing separate Part 5, Tables 1 & 2? 

Map Requirements: OAR 690-380-3100 

4. It] YES □ NO . Map included and meets mapping requirements? 

5. □ YES □ No I !iSJ N/A Map Waiver? The map waiver must be issued by the Department 

Notes: 

Attachments: OAR 690-380-3000 

6. l¼J YES □ NO Evidence of Use included, signed, & notarized w/supporting documentation? 

[l YES ONO 
Current recorded deed for the land from which the authorized place of use is 
temporarily being moved included? 

ir:J YES ONO ON/A Affidavit of Consent from Landowner(s) described on the deed? 

7. □ YES ONO ~ N/A Land Use Form included and signed by the County? 

□ YES ONO ~ N/A District: Place of use is in or near an irrigation district? 
8. 
□ YES ONO If Yes, is Form D included? Name of the District 

9. □ YES □ NO [ZJ N/A For changes in POA/ APOA - are the well logs included? 

10. □ YES □ NO ltl N/A For change in POU within Umatilla County, Supplemental Form U included? 

[I Application complete: no deficiencies identified, assign a T-number and put this checklist in T-folder. 

D Application DEFICIENT: DO NOT accept - return to applicant with letter explaining deficiencies identified. 

Revised 3/2023 TACS 
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